
Kansas Men's Basketball 2008-09
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2009)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 27-8 18-1 6-4 3-3
CONFERENCE 14-2 8-0 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-6 10-1 0-2 3-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
04 Sherron Collins 35-35 1229 35.1 226-521  . 4 3 4 77-205  . 3 7 6 132-166  . 7 9 5 19 82 101 2.9 67 0 174 115 0 39 661 18.9
45 Cole Aldrich 35-35 1037 29.6 199-333  . 5 9 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 122-154  . 7 9 2 106 281 387 11.1 90 0 36 56 94 21 520 14.9
15 Tyshawn Taylor 35-33 928 26.5 120-237  . 5 0 6 24-66  . 3 6 4 76-105  . 7 2 4 11 65 76 2.2 81 1 104 83 8 38 340 9.7
22 Marcus Morris 35-22 646 18.5 94-190  . 4 9 5 6-15  . 4 0 0 64-106  . 6 0 4 66 100 166 4.7 88 3 38 57 12 36 258 7.4
12 Brady Morningstar 35-34 1063 30.4 78-186  . 4 1 9 50-119  . 4 2 0 23-29  . 7 9 3 29 75 104 3.0 60 1 92 47 5 43 229 6.5
14 Tyrel Reed 35-2 724 20.7 66-162  . 4 0 7 49-126  . 3 8 9 47-57  . 8 2 5 13 52 65 1.9 55 1 37 36 0 24 228 6.5
23 Little, Mario 23-3 288 12.5 42-82  . 5 1 2 3-8  . 3 7 5 20-32  . 6 2 5 26 47 73 3.2 37 1 20 18 4 11 107 4.7
21 Markieff Morris 35-7 547 15.6 60-134  . 4 4 8 3-16  . 1 8 8 39-60  . 6 5 0 51 104 155 4.4 98 4 34 43 25 14 162 4.6
24 Travis Releford 32-0 225 7.0 33-58  . 5 6 9 3-8  . 3 7 5 17-32  . 5 3 1 20 25 45 1.4 29 0 6 22 0 8 86 2.7
11 Quintrell Thomas 26-1 140 5.4 11-25  . 4 4 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-25  . 6 8 0 18 33 51 2.0 25 0 2 13 4 1 39 1.5
32 Tyrone Appleton 21-0 47 2.2 7-13  . 5 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 2 5 7 0.3 9 0 7 9 1 1 17 0.8
02 Conner Teahan 21-0 81 3.9 4-22  . 1 8 2 2-17  . 1 1 8 5-5 1.000 5 13 18 0.9 10 0 3 4 0 3 15 0.7
54 Matt Kleinmann 17-2 36 2.1 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 4 7 11 0.6 6 0 0 2 2 0 7 0.4
41 Chase Buford 11-0 13 1.2 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.4
10 Brennan Bechard 11-1 16 1.5 0-6  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.1
40 Jordan Juenemann 5-0 5 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 49 56 105 2 1
Total.......... 35 7025 945-1979  . 4 7 8 217-585  . 3 7 1 567-782  . 7 2 5 421 950 1371 39.2 664 11 555 508 155 239 2674 76.4
Opponents...... 35 7025 773-2019  . 3 8 3 230-688  . 3 3 4 514-708  . 7 2 6 392 727 1119 32.0 704 - 439 473 115 256 2290 65.4

TEAM STATISTICS KU OPP
SCORING 2674 2290
  Points per game 76.4 65.4
  Scoring margin +11.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 945-1979 773-2019
  Field goal pct  . 4 7 8  . 3 8 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-585 230-688
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 1  . 3 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 6.2 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 567-782 514-708
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 5  . 7 2 6
  F-Throws made per game 16.2 14.7
REBOUNDS 1371 1119
  Rebounds per game 39.2 32.0
  Rebounding margin +7.2 -
ASSISTS 555 439
  Assists per game 15.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 508 473
  Turnovers per game 14.5 13.5
  Turnover margin -1.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 239 256
  Steals per game 6.8 7.3
BLOCKS 155 115
  Blocks per game 4.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 310652 234379
  Home games-Avg/Game 19-16350 10-12391
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-18412

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Kansas 1282 1383 9 2674
Opponents 1010 1263 17 2290

Date Opponent Score Att.
11-16-08 UMKC W 71-56 16300
11-18-08 FGCU W 85-45 16300
11-24-08 vs Washington W 73-54 14720
11-25-08 vs Syracuse  L o t 81-89 16988
11-28-08 COPPIN STATE W 85-53 16300
12-01-08 KENT STATE W 87-60 16300
12-3-08 NEW MEXICO STATE W 100-79 16300
12-6-08 JACKSON STATE W 86-62 16300
12-13-08 MASSACHUSETTS  L 60-61 17252
12-20-08 TEMPLE W 71-59 16300

% 12-23-08 at Arizona  L 67-84 14156
12-30-08 ALBANY W 79-43 16300
1-3-09 TENNESSEE W 92-85 16300
1-6-09 SIENA W 91-84 16300
1-10-09 at Michigan State  L 62-75 14759

* 1-13-09 KANSAS STATE W 87-71 16300
* 1/17/09 at Colorado W 73-56 10212
* 1-19-09 TEXAS A&M W 73-53 16300
* 01-24-09 at Iowa State W 82-67 13170
* 1/28/09 at Nebraska W 68-62 12487
* 1-31-09 COLORADO W 66-61 16300
* 02/02/09 at Baylor W 75-65 9028
* 2/7/09 OKLAHOMA STATE W 78-67 16300
* 02-09-09 at Missouri  L 60-62 15061
* 2/14/09 at Kansas State W 85-74 12528
* 2/18/09 IOWA STATE W 72-55 16300
* 2/21/09 NEBRASKA W 70-53 16300
* 02/23/09 at Oklahoma W 87-78 12625
* 3/1/09 MISSOURI W 90-65 16300
* 03/04/09 at Texas Tech  L 65-84 9883
* 3/7/09 TEXAS W 83-73 16300

03-12-09 vs Baylor  L 64-71 14909
03/20/09 vs North Dakota State W 84-74 15794
03/22/09 vs Dayton W 60-43 14279
3/27/09 vs Michigan State  L 62-67 -31756

* C f



Kansas Men's Basketball 2008-09
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2009)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 14-2 8-0 6-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 14-2 8-0 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
04 Collins, Sherron 16-16 570 35.6 96-229  . 4 1 9 36-90  . 4 0 0 68-84  . 8 1 0 8 38 46 2.9 27 0 77 51 0 18 296 18.5
45 Aldrich, Cole 16-16 491 30.7 89-152  . 5 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 51-65  . 7 8 5 40 137 177 11.1 41 0 12 19 35 6 229 14.3
15 Taylor, Tyshawn 16-15 413 25.8 56-100  . 5 6 0 11-27  . 4 0 7 44-59  . 7 4 6 5 32 37 2.3 38 1 45 42 3 13 167 10.4
22 Morris, Marcus 16-12 284 17.8 37-70  . 5 2 9 5-11  . 4 5 5 36-56  . 6 4 3 26 46 72 4.5 46 2 15 33 5 17 115 7.2
12 Morningstar, Brady 16-15 517 32.3 35-83  . 4 2 2 24-54  . 4 4 4 6-8  . 7 5 0 14 43 57 3.6 29 1 41 26 1 22 100 6.3
14 Reed, Tyrel 16-1 315 19.7 27-62  . 4 3 5 21-48  . 4 3 8 18-24  . 7 5 0 6 23 29 1.8 27 0 13 20 0 9 93 5.8
23 Little, Mario 16-3 223 13.9 35-65  . 5 3 8 2-6  . 3 3 3 17-25  . 6 8 0 19 33 52 3.3 27 0 15 13 3 9 89 5.6
21 Morris, Markieff 16-0 213 13.3 29-62  . 4 6 8 1-5  . 2 0 0 16-24  . 6 6 7 23 41 64 4.0 44 1 13 20 13 6 75 4.7
24 Releford, Travis 15-0 96 6.4 12-19  . 6 3 2 0-3  . 0 0 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 6 12 18 1.2 12 0 2 13 0 5 36 2.4
11 Thomas, Quintrell 11-0 35 3.2 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 5 8 13 1.2 7 0 0 5 0 0 8 0.7
32 Appleton, Tyrone 8-0 14 1.8 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 0.5
54 Kleinmann, Matt 6-1 7 1.2 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
10 Bechard, Brennan 5-1 5 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 Juenemann, Jordan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
41 Buford, Chase 5-0 4 0.8 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
02 Teahan, Conner 7-0 12 1.7 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 13 23 36 1
Total.......... 16 3200 422-858  . 4 9 2 100-248  . 4 0 3 270-368  . 7 3 4 167 440 607 37.9 306 5 235 247 61 105 1214 75.9
Opponents...... 16 3200 347-898  . 3 8 6 107-327  . 3 2 7 245-331  . 7 4 0 154 322 476 29.8 311 - 201 208 43 116 1046 65.4

TEAM STATISTICS KU OPP
SCORING 1214 1046
  Points per game 75.9 65.4
  Scoring margin +10.5 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-858 347-898
  Field goal pct  . 4 9 2  . 3 8 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-248 107-327
  3-point FG pct  . 4 0 3  . 3 2 7
  3-pt FG made per game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-368 245-331
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 4  . 7 4 0
  F-Throws made per game 16.9 15.3
REBOUNDS 607 476
  Rebounds per game 37.9 29.8
  Rebounding margin +8.2 -
ASSISTS 235 201
  Assists per game 14.7 12.6
TURNOVERS 247 208
  Turnovers per game 15.4 13.0
  Turnover margin -2.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 105 116
  Steals per game 6.6 7.3
BLOCKS 61 43
  Blocks per game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 130400 94994
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-16300 8-11874
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Kansas 580 634 1214
Opponents 461 585 1046

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 1-13-09 KANSAS STATE W 87-71 16300
* 1/17/09 at Colorado W 73-56 10212
* 1-19-09 TEXAS A&M W 73-53 16300
* 01-24-09 at Iowa State W 82-67 13170
* 1/28/09 at Nebraska W 68-62 12487
* 1-31-09 COLORADO W 66-61 16300
* 02/02/09 at Baylor W 75-65 9028
* 2/7/09 OKLAHOMA STATE W 78-67 16300
* 02-09-09 at Missouri  L 60-62 15061
* 2/14/09 at Kansas State W 85-74 12528
* 2/18/09 IOWA STATE W 72-55 16300
* 2/21/09 NEBRASKA W 70-53 16300
* 02/23/09 at Oklahoma W 87-78 12625
* 3/1/09 MISSOURI W 90-65 16300
* 03/04/09 at Texas Tech  L 65-84 9883
* 3/7/09 TEXAS W 83-73 16300

* - Conference game



Opponent Date Score WL Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked Shots
UMKC 11-16-08 71-56 W 16-Collins, Sherron 15-Morris, Markieff 3-Morris, Markieff 2-Taylor, Tyshawn 2-Morris, Markieff
       2-Releford, Travis 
Florida Gulf Coast 11-18-08 85-45 W 25-Collins, Sherron 10-Morris, Marcus 6-Morningstar, Brady 4-Morris, Marcus 3-Aldrich, Cole
vs Washington 11-24-08 73-54 W 18-Collins, Sherron 9-Aldrich, Cole 5-Morningstar, Brady 2-Morningstar, Brady 6-Aldrich, Cole
      5-Collins, Sherron 2-Reed, Tyrel 
       2-Collins, Sherron 
vs Syracuse 11-25-08 81-89 LOT 21-Collins, Sherron 16-Aldrich, Cole 6-Morris, Marcus 3-Aldrich, Cole 2-Morris, Marcus
        2-Aldrich, Cole
Coppin State 11-28-08 85-53 W 23-Aldrich, Cole 11-Aldrich, Cole 8-Collins, Sherron 2-Collins, Sherron 1-Morris, Markieff
       2-Morningstar, Brady 1-Aldrich, Cole
        1-Morris, Marcus
Kent State 12-1-08 87-60 W 19-Collins, Sherron 13-Aldrich, Cole 3-Collins, Sherron 4-Morningstar, Brady 4-Aldrich, Cole
      3-Reed, Tyrel  
New Mexico State 12-3-08 100-79 W 23-Taylor, Tyshawn 13-Aldrich, Cole 11-Collins, Sherron 2-Reed, Tyrel 2-Aldrich, Cole
       2-Collins, Sherron 2-Morris, Markieff
Jackson State 12-6-08 86-62 W 17-Collins, Sherron 8-Aldrich, Cole 11-Taylor, Tyshawn 3-Collins, Sherron 3-Aldrich, Cole
Massachusetts 12-13-08 60-61 L 19-Collins, Sherron 13-Aldrich, Cole 4-Collins, Sherron 2-Taylor, Tyshawn 2-Aldrich, Cole
       2-Collins, Sherron 
Temple 12-20-08 71-59 W 19-Collins, Sherron 11-Aldrich, Cole 8-Taylor, Tyshawn 4-Taylor, Tyshawn 2-Aldrich, Cole
at Arizona 12-23-08 67-84 L 16-Collins, Sherron 7-Morris, Markieff 4-Morris, Markieff 2-Morris, Markieff None
      4-Collins, Sherron  
      4-Morningstar, Brady  
Albany 12-30-08 79-43 W 20-Aldrich, Cole 6-Aldrich, Cole 4-Reed, Tyrel 2-Morris, Markieff 3-Aldrich, Cole
      4-Collins, Sherron 2-Morris, Marcus 
Tennessee 1-3-09 92-85 W 26-Collins, Sherron 10-Aldrich, Cole 9-Collins, Sherron 2-Morris, Marcus 6-Aldrich, Cole
Siena 1-6-09 91-84 W 24-Aldrich, Cole 13-Aldrich, Cole 5-Morningstar, Brady 1-Taylor, Tyshawn 4-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Releford, Travis 
       1-Aldrich, Cole 
       1-Morris, Marcus 
       1-Reed, Tyrel 
       1-Morningstar, Brady 
at Michigan State 1-10-09 62-75 L 25-Collins, Sherron 11-Aldrich, Cole 8-Collins, Sherron 2-Morningstar, Brady 3-Aldrich, Cole
       2-Collins, Sherron 
Kansas State 1-13-09 87-71 W 24-Collins, Sherron 8-Aldrich, Cole 4-Collins, Sherron 2-Reed, Tyrel 2-Aldrich, Cole
       2-Morris, Marcus 
       2-Taylor, Tyshawn 
at Colorado 1-17-09 73-56 W 18-Collins, Sherron 10-Aldrich, Cole 7-Collins, Sherron 2-Morris, Marcus 3-Aldrich, Cole
Texas A&M 1-19-09 73-53 W 16-Aldrich, Cole 8-Aldrich, Cole 7-Collins, Sherron 3-Collins, Sherron 2-Aldrich, Cole
    16-Collins, Sherron    
at Iowa State 1-24-09 82-67 W 26-Collins, Sherron 12-Aldrich, Cole 5-Collins, Sherron 2-Taylor, Tyshawn 2-Aldrich, Cole
at Nebraska 1-28-09 68-62 W 17-Collins, Sherron 8-Aldrich, Cole 3-Collins, Sherron 1-Collins, Sherron 1-Morris, Markieff
      3-Taylor, Tyshawn 1-Aldrich, Cole 1-Taylor, Tyshawn
       1-Morris, Markieff 
       1-Reed, Tyrel 
Colorado 1-31-09 66-61 W 15-Aldrich, Cole 13-Aldrich, Cole 4-Collins, Sherron 1-Reed, Tyrel 2-Morris, Markieff
       1-Collins, Sherron 2-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Morningstar, Brady 
       1-Aldrich, Cole 
at Baylor 2-2-09 75-65 W 17-Collins, Sherron 9-Morris, Markieff 6-Collins, Sherron 1-Reed, Tyrel 2-Morris, Markieff
       1-Morningstar, Brady 2-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Morris, Marcus 
       1-Collins, Sherron 
       1-Little, Mario 
Oklahoma State 2-7-09 78-67 W 13-Little, Mario 18-Aldrich, Cole 6-Morningstar, Brady 2-Taylor, Tyshawn 3-Aldrich, Cole
at Missouri 2-9-09 60-62 L 11-Taylor, Tyshawn 15-Aldrich, Cole 3-Collins, Sherron 3-Morningstar, Brady 5-Aldrich, Cole
at Kansas State 2-14-09 85-74 W 21-Aldrich, Cole 7-Aldrich, Cole 6-Collins, Sherron 3-Morris, Marcus 1-Aldrich, Cole
     7-Morris, Marcus
Iowa State 2-18-09 72-55 W 22-Aldrich, Cole 11-Aldrich, Cole 6-Collins, Sherron 4-Morningstar, Brady 2-Morris, Markieff
    22-Collins, Sherron
Nebraska 2-21-09 70-53 W 22-Collins, Sherron 12-Aldrich, Cole 4-Collins, Sherron 2-Collins, Sherron 2-Aldrich, Cole
at Oklahoma 2-23-09 87-78 W 26-Collins, Sherron 20-Aldrich, Cole 3-Collins, Sherron 2-Aldrich, Cole 4-Aldrich, Cole
    26-Taylor, Tyshawn  3-Morningstar, Brady 2-Collins, Sherron
      3-Taylor, Tyshawn
Missouri 3-1-09 90-65 W 25-Collins, Sherron 14-Aldrich, Cole 6-Collins, Sherron 3-Little, Mario 2-Aldrich, Cole
        2-Morris, Marcus
at Texas Tech 3-4-09 84-65 L 11-Collins, Sherron 8-Morris, Marcus 4-Collins, Sherron 3-Taylor, Tyshawn 1-Aldrich, Cole
    11-Morris, Marcus
    11-Taylor, Tyshawn
Texas 3-7-09 83-73 W 21-Collins, Sherron 10-Aldrich, Cole 7-Collins, Sherron 2-Collins, Sherron 3-Aldrich, Cole
vs. Baylor 3-12-09 64-71 L 16-Collins, Sherron 14-Aldrich, Cole 6-Collins, Sherron 2-Morningstar, Brady 1-Aldrich, Cole
vs. North Dakota St. 3-20-09 84-74 W 32-Collins, Sherron 13-Aldrich, Cole 8-Collins, Sherron 1-Morris, Marcus 2-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Morningstar, Brady
       1-Reed, Tyrel
       1-Morris, Markieff
vs. Dayton 3-22-09 60-43 W 25-Collins, Sherron 20-Aldrich, Cole 3-Taylor, Tyshawn 1-Morris, Marcus 10-Aldrich, Cole
       1-Collins, Sherron
       1-Taylor, Tyshawn
       1-Reed, Tyrel
       1-Little, Mario
vs. Michigan State 3-27-09 62-67 L 20-Collins, Sherron 14-Aldrich, Cole 4-Aldrich, Cole 2-Aldrich, Cole 4-Aldrich, Cole
       2-Morningstar, Brady

2008-09 Kansas Game-by-Game Highs



Individual Superlatives
  KANSAS OPPONENT
Points Scored 32, Sherron Collins vs. North Dakota State (3-20-09) 42 by Craig Brackins of Iowa State (1-24-09)
Total Field Goals 12, Sherron Collins vs. North Dakota State (3-20-09) 13 by Ben Woodside of North Dakota State (3-20-09)
Total FGs Attempted 26, Sherron Collins vs. North Dakota State (3-20-09) 23 by Ben Woodside of North Dakota State (3-20-09)
   23 by Jordan Hill of Arizona (12-23-08)
Highest FG% (6 made) 100 (6-6), Mario Little vs. Texas A&M (1-19-09) 80.0 (8-10) by Arinze Onuaku of Syracuse (11-25-08)
  100 (6-6), Cole Aldrich at Colorado (1-17-09)
Highest FG% (10 made) 71.4 (10-14), Cole Aldrich vs. Tennessee (1-3-09) 58.8 (10-17) by Alan Voskuil of Texas Tech (3-4-09)
2-Point Field Goals 10, three times (last by Sherron Collins vs. Dayton, 3-22) 11 by Jordan Hill of Arizona (12-23-08)
2-Point FGs Attempted 20, Sherron Collins vs. North Dakota State (3-20-09) 23 by Jordan Hill of Arizona (12-23-08)
3-Point Field Goals 6, Brady Morningstar vs. Coppin State (11-28-08) 9 by Alan Voskuil of Texas Tech (3-4-09)
3-Pt. FGs Attempted 12, Sherron Collins vs. Baylor (3-12-09) 14 by Alan Voskuil of Texas Tech (3-4-09)
3-Point FG% (min. 3 made) 100 (4-4) Brady Morningstar at Kansas State (2-14-09) 75.0 (3-4), three times (last by Dwight Thorne II of Colorado 1-31-09)
3-Point FG% (min. 5 made) 75.0 (6-8) Brady Morningstar vs. Coppin State (11-28-08) 64.3 (9-14) by Alan Voskuil of Texas Tech (3-4-09)
Free Throws 11, Sherron Collins vs. Michigan State (1-10-09) 17 by Craig Brackins of Iowa State (1-24-09)
Free Throws Attempted 14, Sherron Collins at Michigan State (1-10-09) 21 by Craig Brackins of Iowa State (1-24-09)
  14, Sherron Collins vs. Tennessee (1-3-09)
Free Throw %  (7 made) 100 (7-7), Cole Aldrich vs. Coppin State (11-28-08) 100.0, four times (last by Damion James of Texas [8-8] on 3-7-09)
Offensive Rebounds 6, five times (last by Marcus Morris at Texas Tech, 3-4) 6 by Charles Little of Dayton (3-22-09)
   6 by Jon Brockman of Washington (11-24-08)
Defensive Rebounds 16, Cole Aldrich vs. Oklahoma State (2-7-09) 12 by Craig Brackins of Iowa State (1-24-09)
   12 by Jon Brockman of Washington (11-24-08)
Total Rebounds 20, Cole Aldrich vs. Dayton (3-22-09) 18 by Jon Brockman of Washington (11-24-08)
  20, Cole Aldrich at Oklahoma (2-23-09)
Assists 11, Tyshawn Taylor vs. Jackson State (12-6-08) 10 by Byron Eaton of Oklahoma State (2-7-09)
  11, Sherron Collins vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 
Turnovers 8, Sherron Collins at Michigan State (1-10-09) 7 by Nate Tomlinson of Colorado (1-17-09)
Blocked Shots  10, Cole Aldrich vs. Dayton (3-22-09) 6 by Wayne Chism of Tennessee (1-3-09)
   6 by Tony Gaffney of Massachusetts (12-13-08)
Steals  4, four times (last by Brady Morningstar vs. ISU, 2-18) 5 by Jeremy Caldwell of Jackson State (12-6-08)
Minutes Played (Regulation) 40, Brady Morningstar at Baylor (2-2-09) 40, four times (last by Woodside, Winkelman of NDSU, 3-20-09)
Minutes Played (including OT) 40, Brady Morningstar at Baylor (2-2-09) 43 by Jonny Flynn of Syracuse (11-25-08)
  40, Sherron Collins vs. Syracuse (11-25-08)

Team Superlatives
KANSAS HIGH KANSAS LOW CATEGORY OPPONENT HIGH OPPONENT LOW
100 vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 60, three times (last vs. Dayton, 3-22) Points Scored 89 by Syracuse (11-25-08) 43 by Dayton (3-22-09)
    43 by Albany (12-30-08)
58 (2nd) vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 18 (1st) at Michigan State (1-10-09) Points/Half       54 (2nd) by Tennessee (1-3-09) 13 (1st) by Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08)
9 vs. Syracuse (11-25-08) - Points/Overtime 17 by Syracuse (11-25-08) -
39 vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 20 at Michitan State (1-10-09) Total Field Goals 32 by Siena (1-6-09) 13 by Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08) 
74 vs. Syracuse (11-25-08) 39 at Nebraska (1-28-09) Field Goal Attempts 72 by Dayton (3-22-09) 43 by Colorado (1-17-09)
61.4 (27-44) at Colorado (1-17-09)   33.3 (21-63) at Texas Tech (3-4-09) FG Percentage 48.3 (28-58) by Syracuse (11-25-08)    22.2 (16-72) by Dayton (3-22-09)
32 vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 13 at Arizona (12-23-08) 2-Point Field Goals 26 by Arizona (12-23-08) 8 by Texas Tech (3-4-09)
    8 by Iowa State (2-18-09)
54 vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08) 27 at Colorado (1-17-09) 2-Point FG Attempts 53 by Dayton (3-22-09) 24 by Texas Tech (3-4-09)
   53 by Missouri (3-1-09)
12 vs. Jackson State (12-6-08) 1 vs. UMKC (11-16-08) 3-Point Field Goals 15 by Texas Tech (3-4-09) 0 by Albany (12-30-08)
27 vs. Jackson State (12-6-08) 9 vs. Washington (11-24-08) 3-Point FG Attempts 32 by Oklahoma State (2-7-09) 10 by Coppin State (11-28-08)
66.7 (8-12) at Kansas State (2-14-09)    7.7 (1-13) vs. UMKC (11-16-08) 3-Point FG Percentage      55.6 (15-27) by Texas Tech (3-4-09) 0 (0-15) by Albany (12-30-08)
32 vs. Kent State (12-1-08) 6 vs. Temple (12-20-08) Free Throws 26 by Michigan State (1-10-09) 5 by Coppin State (11-28-08)
41 at Oklahoma (2-23-09) 8 vs. Iowa State (2-18-09) Free Throw Attempts 37 by Syracuse (11-25-08) 8 by Dayton (3-22-09)
100.0 (8-8) vs. Iowa State (2-18-09)   50.0 (11-22) vs. Dayton (3-22-09) FT Percentage         94.1 (16-17) by Michigan St. (3-27-09) 50 (7-14) by Nebraska (1-28-09)
20 vs. Massachusetts (12-13-08) 6 at Kansas State (2-14-09) Offensive Rebounds 21 by Washington (11-24-08) 4 by Nebraska (2-21-09)
20 vs. New Mexico State (12-3-08)    
39 vs. Dayton (3-22-09) 17 at Arizona (12-23-08) Defensive Rebounds 30 by Texas Tech (3-4-09) 9 by Nebraska (1-28-09)
   30 by Syracuse (11-25-08)
50 vs. Dayton (3-22-09) 27 at Kansas State (2-14-09) Total Rebounds 43 by Dayton (3-22-09) 20 by New Mexico State (12-3-08)
   43 by Washington (11-24-08)
29 at Oklahoma (2-23-09) 11, three times (last vs. Dayton, 3-22) Fouls 32 by UMKC (11-16-08) 13 by Iowa State (2-18-09)
2, three times (last at Kansas State, 2-14-09) 0, 26 times DQs 3 by Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08) 0, 21 times
25 vs. Tennessee (1-3-09) 8 at Texas Tech (3-4-09) Assists 19 by Missouri (3-1-09) 6 by Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08)
25 vs. Jackson State (12-6-08)   19 by Siena (1-6-09)
27 at Missouri (2-9-09) 5 vs. North Dakota State (3-20-09) Turnovers 24 by Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08) 7 by Colorado (1-31-09)
12 vs. Dayton (3-22-09) 0 at Arizona (12-23-08) Blocked Shots 10 by Tennessee (1-3-09) 0, three times (last by Colorado 1-31-09)
14 vs. Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08) 4, five times (last vs. Nebraska 2-21-09) Steals 13, three times (last by Michigan St. 3-27) 2 by Texas A&M (1-19-09)

2008-09 Kansas Superlatives



2008-09 Attendance Figures G Total Average
Home 19 310,652 16,350
Away 10 122,829 12,283
Neutral 6 110,470 18,412
Total 35 543,951 15,541

Kansas’ 2008-09 record when...
Leading At Half . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24-4
Trailing At Half  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-4
Tied At Half . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0
Leading With 5:00 Remaining in Regulation  . . . . . . . .27-2
Trailing With 5:00 Remaining in Regulation . . . . . . . . . .0-5
Kansas Is Tied With 5:00 Remaining in Regulation . . . .0-1
In Overtime  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1
Kansas Outrebounds Opponent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-5
Kansas Is Outrebounded  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-3
Kansas Is Tied in Rebounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-0
Kansas Commits More Turnovers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-6
Opponent Commits More Turnovers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-2
Kansas Is Tied in Turnovers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-0
Kansas Has More Free Throw Attempts . . . . . . . . . . . .17-1
Opponent Has More Free Throw Attempts . . . . . . . . . . .9-7
Kansas is Tied in Free Throw Attempts . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0
Kansas Shoots 50% or Better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-0
Kansas Shoots Less Than 50%  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-8
Opponent Shoots 50% or Better  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0
Opponent Shoots Less Than 50%  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27-8
Kansas Shoots Better Than Opponent . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25-3
Opponent Shoots Better Than Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-5
Kansas Bench Outscores Opponent Bench . . . . . . . . . .16-3
Opponent Bench Outscores Kansas Bench . . . . . . . . . . .9-4
Kansas is Tied in Bench Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-1
Kansas Scores Between 0-59 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0
Kansas Scores Between 60-69  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-7
Kansas Scores Between 70-79 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-0
Kansas Scores Between 80-89 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-1
Kansas Scores Between 90-99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
Kansas Scores 100 or More . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0
Opponent Scores Between 0-59 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-0
Opponent Scores Between 60-69 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-3
Opponent Scores Between 70-79 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-2
Opponent Scores Between 80-89 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
Opponent Scores 90 or More . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0
On Mondays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-1
On Tuesdays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-2
On Wednesdays  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1
On Thursdays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1
On Fridays  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-1
On Saturdays  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-2
On Sundays  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
In November . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-1
In December . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-2
In January . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-1
In February . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-1
In March . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-3
In April . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0
On CBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-2
On ESPN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-2
On ESPN2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-3
On ESPNU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-0
On ABC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
On Jayhawk TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-0
On Big 12 Network TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
On Fox Sports Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1

Miscellaneous Streaks
Kansas’ All-Time Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1970-793
Consecutive games with a 3-point field goal . . . . . . . . . . 53
Consecutive games opponent under 100 points . . . . . . . 260
Number of 100-point games in Kansas history . . . . . . . 100
Number of 100-point games in Bill Self era . . . . . . . . . . . 7
KU’s All-Time Overtime Record . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .55-54
KU’s last OT game . . . . . . . 11-25-08 (Syracuse 89, KU 81)
Consecutive Allen Fieldhouse Sellouts . . . . . . . . . . . . . 129

Jump Balls Controlled 
(includes OT)
Kansas 26
Opponents 10

How KU Scored First Points
Jump Shot 8
Three-Pointer 8
Dunk 6
Lay-up 6
Free Throw 5
Follow Putback 2
Tip-In -

Bench Points
Kansas 702
Opponents 533

Four-Point Plays
Kansas 0
Opponents 2

Who scored KU’s First Points
Sherron Collins 12 
Cole Aldrich 8
Tyshawn Taylor 7 
Marcus Morris 4
Markieff Morris 2
Brady Morningstar 2

Double-Figure Scoring
Sherron Collins 33
Cole Aldrich 30
Tyshawn Taylor 18
Marcus Morris 11
Tyrel Reed 8
Brady Morningstar 6
Mario Little 3
Markieff Morris 1 
Quintrell Thomas 1

Double-Figure Rebounding
Cole Aldrich 23
Marcus Morris 3
Markieff Morris 1

Double-Doubles
Cole Aldrich 21
Marcus Morris 2
Tyshawn Taylor 1

20-point games
Sherron Collins 14
Cole Aldrich 7
Tyshawn Taylor 3
Brady Morningstar 1

First Player Off the Bench
(sometimes multiple players)
Markieff Morris 16
Tyrel Reed 13
Marcus Morris 9
Mario Little 8
Brady Morningstar 1
Quintrell Thomas 1

Individual Miscellaneous Statistics

PLAYER FLOOR BURNS DUNKS CHARGES DRAWN FT-FTA/LAST 5:00/OT
2 - C. Teahan 3 0 1 0-0
4 - S. Collins 60 0 4 58-72
10 - B. Bechard 1 0 0 1-2
11 - Q. Thomas 8 2 0 1-3
12 - B. Morningstar 47 2 2 3-4
14 - T. Reed  48 0 9 16-19
15 - T. Taylor 25 17 3 11-19
21 - Mk. Morris 24 11 13 5-9
22 - Mc. Morris 37 7 3 10-15
23 - M. Little 31 0 1 4-8
24 - T. Releford 14 4 3 5-8
32 - T. Appleton 1 0 0 1-2
40 - J. Juenemann 0 0 0 0-0
41 - C. Buford 1 0 0 0-0
45 - C. Aldrich 41 63 2 27-33
54 - M. Kleinmann 0 1 0 1-2
TOTALS 341 107 41 148-204 (.726)
OPPONENTS 239 36 55 134-178 (.753)

Starting Lineups (7)
(W-L) 1 2 3 4 5
(1-0) Collins Reed Morningstar Thomas Aldrich
(5-2) Collins Taylor Morningstar Mk. Morris Aldrich
(16-6) Collins Taylor Morningstar Mc. Morris Aldrich
(1-0) Collins Taylor Morningstar Kleinmann Aldrich
(2-0) Collins Taylor Morningstar Little Aldrich
(1-0) Collins Reed Morningstar Little Aldrich
(1-0) Collins Taylor Bechard Kleinmann Aldrich

Win/Loss Margin
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11-15 16-29 30+
Wins (27) - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 3 5 11 3
Losses (8) 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 2 -

Violations/Technical Fouls
 3-Seconds 5-Seconds 10-Seconds Shot Clock Exp. Lane Viol. Technicals Goaltending
Kansas 1 2 0 1 2 0 8
Opponent 1 3 0 16 9 0 10

Leads and Deficits
KU’s Biggest Halftime Lead 32 (45-13) vs. Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08)
KU’s Biggest Halftime Lead Blown  14 (30-16) at Missouri (2-9-09)
KU’s Biggest Halftime Deficit 19 (18-37) at Michigan State (1-10-09)
KU’s Biggest Halftime Deficit Erased 7 (44-37) vs. Texas (3-7-09)
KU’s Biggest Overall Lead 45 (84-39) vs. Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08)
KU’s Biggest Win Total 40 (85-45) vs. Florida Gulf Coast (11-18-08)
KU’s Biggest Lead Blown 14 (30-16) at Missouri (2-9-09)
KU’s Biggest Overall Deficit 21 (18-39) at Michigan State (1-10-09)
KU’s Biggest Deficit Overcome 16 (30-14) at Kansas State (2-14-09)

2008-09 Kansas Miscellaneous Stats



Kansas Team Game-by-Game Comparison
Displayed in the format Kansas/Opponent

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Mar Assist TOver Block Steal Fouls
UMKC 32/32 39/24 71-56 +15 23-48/18-62 .479/.290 1-13/9-31 .077/.290 24-37/11-20 .649/.550 46/36 +10 11/11 15/14 5/4 6/4 21/32
FGCU 45/13 40/32 85-45 +40 32-65/13-55 .492/.236 7-18/3-15 .389/.200 14-23/16-23 .609/.696 47/35 +12 17/6 16/24 8/2 14/9 24/26
vs. Washington 32/22 41/32 73-54 +19 28-56/19-65 .500/.292 2-9/7-21 .222/.333 15-18/9-16 .833/.563 34/43 (9) 16/8 10/15 10/3 8/3 21/20
vs. Syracuse 41/30 31/42 81-89 (8) 31-74/28-58 .419/.483 8-24/8-22 .333/.364 11-20/25-37 .550/.676 42/37 +5 20/18 17/15 5/6 9/11 27/18
Coppin St. 41/17 44/36 85-53 +32 29-55/22-56 .527/.393 8-16/4-10 .500/.400 19-27/5-9 .704/.556 46/21 +25 22/13 14/10 3/1 5/5 11/21
Kent State 37/24 50/36 87-60 +27 25-59/20-53 .424/.377 5-11/8-18 .455/.444 32-36/12-18 .889/.667 40/31 +9 14/9 10/20 5/0 12/4 18/28
N.M. State 42/31 58/48 100-79 +21 39-71/27-58 .549/.466 7-17/10-26 .412/.385 15-17/15-19 .882/.789 46/20 +26 20/17 18/17 5/4 8/10 20/19
Jackson St. 36/31 50/31 86-62 +24 30-64/19-54 .469/.352 12-27/3-11 .444/.273 14-17/21-29 .824/.724 39/38 +1 25/13 17/19 4/4 10/11 22/17
UMass 30/36 30/25 60-61 (1) 21-62/22-48 .339/.458 5-23/7-18 .217/.389 13-19/10-16 .684/.625 43/31 +12 12/13 10/15 3/6 6/6 17/18
Temple 38/30 33/29 71-59 +12 29-55/19-47 .527/.404 7-17/10-20 .412/.500 6-10/11-16 .600/.688 34/26 +8 17/14 12/15 3/4 7/4 16/16
at Arizona 38/35 29/49 67-84 (17) 22-55/29-63 .400/.460 9-23/3-11 .391/.273 14-21/23-29 .667/.793 29/40 (11) 18/16 12/8 0/3 4/5 21/15
Albany 40/19 39/24 79-43 +36 27-48/18-60 .563/.300 9-19/0-15 .474/.000 16-19/7-10 .842/.700 34/34 - 20/11 15/17 6/0 9/8 14/18
Tennessee 40/31 52/54 92-85 +7 34-66/26-66 .515/.394 7-16/9-26 .438/.346 17-25/24-34 .680/.706 44/38 +6 25/14 17/13 6/10 5/10 25/23
Siena 51/38 40/46 91-84 +7 29-61/32-67 .475/.478 7-19/10-21 .368/.476 26-32/10-13 .813/.769 42/29 +13 19/19 12/12 9/4 6/6 15/24
at Mich. St. 18/37 44/38 62-75 (13) 20-50/22-56 .400/.393 5-20/5-13 .250/.385 17-28/26-35 .607/.743 31/42 (11) 12/12 14/11 3/2 4/6 28/27
Kansas St. 37/24 50/47 87-71 +16 28-48/25-64 .583/.391 5-12/5-16 .417/.313 26-37/16-22 .703/.727 34/37 (3) 12/10 11/13 5/3 8/5 20/25
at Colorado 34/27 39/29 73-56 +17 27-44/16-43 .614/.372 9-17/5-16 .529/.313 10-19/19-23 .526/.826 31/21 +10 19/8 18/18 3/2 6/7 22/20
Texas A&M 40/23 33/30 73-53 +20 28-55/16-49 .509/.327 5-13/4-18 .385/.222 12-18/17-22 .667/.773 32/32 - 15/8 12/20 3/3 10/2 16/17
at Iowa St. 44/38 38/29 82-67 +15 31-61/19-55 .508/.345 6-13/6-26 .462/.231 14-18/23-27 .778/.852 39/31 +8 12/13 11/9 2/4 6/4 20/16
at Nebraska 29/34 39/28 68-62 +6 22-39/24-59 .564/.407 5-10/7-23 .500/.304 19-27/7-14 .704/.500 37/22 +15 11/13 21/8 2/3 4/9 16/19
Colorado 41/25 25/36 66-61 +5 21-51/24-51 .412/.471 5-21/5-17 .238/.294 19-20/8-11 .950/.727 37/24 +13 13/10 13/7 8/0 4/9 15/17
at Baylor 30/28 45/37 75-65 +10 28-57/18-51 .491/.353 3-8/8-22 .375/.364 16-20/21-27 .800/.778 37/29 +8 13/11 15/16 4/6 5/10 22/18
Okla. St. 37/24 41/43 78-67 +11 28-61/23-65 .459/.354 11-23/10-32 .478/.313 11-15/11-13 .733/.846 46/33 +13 19/15 17/13 4/1 5/9 16/17
at Missouri 30/16 30/46 60-62 (2) 23-55/21-59 .418/.356 2-15/2-14 .133/.143 12-16/18-27 .750/.667 48/28 +20 9/14 27/13 6/3 7/13 22/15
at Kansas St. 42/43 43/31 85-74 +11 25-44/25-59 .568/.424 8-12/8-19 .667/.421 27-35/16-26 .771/.615 27/29 (2) 19/14 16/12 1/2 7/7 24/25
Iowa State 36/25 36/30 72-55 +17 28-56/18-56 .500/.321 8-18/10-26 .444/.385 8-8/9-14 1.000/.643 39/29 +10 17/13 18/15 3/2 10/9 17/13
Nebraska  34/23 36/30 70-53 +17 27-57/21-55 .474/.382 6-18/5-18 .333/.278 10-18/6-10 .556/.600 46/24 +22 14/15 15/10 6/1 4/5 11/18
at Oklahoma 36/29 51/49 87-78 +9 25-54/24-52 .463/.462 9-19/11-24 .474/.458 28-41/19-30 .683/.633 38/33 +5 15/10 14/16 5/3 7/7 29/31
Missouri  45/19 45/46 90-65 +25 33-59/25-70 .559/.357 8-14/3-17 .571/.176 16-22/12-17 .727/.706 46/32 +14 22/19 16/8 4/2 6/11 15/18
at Texas Tech 28/39 37/45 65-84 (19) 21-63/23-51 .333/.451 4-24/15-27 .167/.556 19-28/23-26 .679/.885 38/39 (1) 8/15 13/19 1/1 11/4 23/23
Texas 37/44 46/29 83-73 +10 27-54/25-59 .500/.424 6-11/3-12 .545/.250 23-26/20-22 .885/.909 32/33 (1) 17/13 10/11 4/7 5/5 18/19
vs. Baylor 33/37 31/34 64-71 (7) 25-62/27-60 .403/.450 8-25/8-25 .320/.320 6-10/9-13 .600/.692 41/34 +7 15/11 11/7 1/7 4/9 13/11 
vs. NDSU 43/34 41/40 84-74 +10 32-64/26-62 .500/.419 4-12/10-24 .333/.417 16-20/12-15 .800/.800 39/34 +5 17/9 5/9 2/4 5/3 17/21
vs. Dayton 29/23 31/20 60-43 +17 23-53/16-72 .434/.222 3-16/4-19 .188/.211 11-22/7-8 .500/.875 50/43 +7 9/7 17/11 12/6 5/13 11/23
vs. Mich. St.36/29 26/38 62/67 -5 24-53/23-59 .453/.390 3-12/5-15 .250/.333 11-13/16-17 .846/.941 37/31 +6 11/17 19/13 4/2 7/13 17/16

Kansas Team Game-by-Game Comparison
Displayed in the format Kansas/Opponent

 In Off 2nd Fast Bench Largest
Opponent Paint TO Chance Break Scoring Lead
UMKC 32/14 12/6 9/2 16/0 22/16 19/7
Florida Gulf Coast 40/14 31/7 12/8 15/7 33/20 45/-
vs. Washington 40/16 17/9 13/8 12/0 13/19 22/3
vs. Syracuse 34/34 15/19 16/8 12/19 11/9 13/9
Coppin State 38/22 11/12 22/6 11/0 11/0 32/2
Kent State 34/20 31/8 14/7 10/2 23/31 27/-
New Mexico State 56/24 29/17 17/4 10/19 40/16 26/-
Jackson State 34/26 26/9 11/12 9/6 40/16 26/6
UMass 28/24 14/15 14/3 2/7 15/13 5/14
Temple 28/8 11/9 13/11 14/0 9/18 16/-
at Arizona 20/42 7/18 8/20 2/10 17/23 9/17
Albany 34/22 18/7 11/10 19/4 38/12 36/-
Tennessee 50/28 17/27 15/19 20/14 16/20 17/-
Siena 34/30 21/12 17/10 9/14 30/24 20/4
at Michigan State 24/14 14/13 6/6 10/12 12/18 6/21
Kansas State 42/36 18/14 8/16 10/14 14/28 18/-
at Colorado 32/16 25/12 12/12 8/4 24/10 21/5
Texas A&M 30/18 23/10 11/9 6/4 20/19 27-
at Iowa State 26/14 10/9 6/5 8/2 21/12 17/-
at Nebraska 18/24 12/20 14/12 0/2 21/6 8/13
Colorado 26/26 17/11 9/17 6/6 2/20 21/-
at Baylor 42/20 18/17 7/9 4/2 24/15 13/6
Oklahoma State 28/20 6/18 3/2 8/11 24/3 20/-
at Missouri 36/22 17/24 10/3 12/6 28/9 14/5
at Kansas State 30/22 15/23 7/13 8/9 26/4 11/16
Iowa State 24/8 16/7 8/10 8/6 11/20 17/-
Nebraska 28/24 7/11 23/2 13/4 11/18 20/2
at Oklahoma 28/23 18/21 13/11 6/7 13/33 20/14
Missouri 46/40 18/12 19/9 18/6 25/6 28/1
at Texas Tech 30/8 14/9 13/12 6/0 21/21 -/21
Texas 30/30 12/10 10/11 10/4 39/9 10/14
vs. Baylor 24/28 9/11 12/7 4/9 14/18 5/17
vs. NDSU 42/18 13/7 16/13 NA 5/5 11/4 
vs. Dayton NA 14/17 9/14 NA 19/19 22/2
vs. Mich. St. 32/26 20/22 13/10 16/5 7/23 13/5



Kansas Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists
    02 04 10 11 12 14 15 21 22
Opponent Date  Score WL Teahan Collins Bechard Thomas Morningstar Reed Taylor Mk. Morris Mc. Morris
UMKC 11-16-08 71-56 W 0-0-0 16-3-2 DNP 3-4-0 5-2-1 12-4-0 7-3-2 7-15-3 2-3-0
FGCU 11-18-08 85-45 W 5-3-0 25-2-3 0-0-0 4-7-0 4-2-6 9-0-2 5-0-3 6-5-0 5-10-1
vs Washington 11-24-08 73-54 W 3-0-0 18-2-5 DNP 0-1-0 3-4-5 2-4-1 10-2-1 4-6-0 13-2-1
vs Syracuse 11-25-08 81-89 LOT 0-0-0 21-3-2 DNP 0-0-0 6-1-1 6-1-5 17-3-2 5-4-1 11-11-6
Coppin State 11-28-08 85-53 W 0-2-0 11-1-8 1-0-0 0-2-0 21-7-2 0-1-0 10-5-6 3-1-1 6-9-1
Kent State 12-01-08 87-60 W 0-0-1 19-1-3 DNP 4-3-0 9-0-1 6-1-3 12-3-2 6-5-1 14-10-0
N.M. State 12-3-08 100-79 W 2-4-0 15-2-11 0-0-0 10-7-0 3-2-2 12-2-0 23-1-3 8-4-2 6-4-1
Jackson St. 12-6-08 86-62 W 0-1-0 17-5-5 0-0-1 3-4-1 6-0-2 11-4-2 10-3-11 8-5-3 13-3-0
UMass 12-13-08 60-61 L 5-5-1 19-4-4 DNP 1-1-0 7-3-0 9-4-2 3-2-3 0-1-0 4-5-0
Temple 12-20-08 71-59 W DNP 19-2-6 DNP 0-1-0 11-1-2 0-0-0 11-2-8 8-5-0 9-2-1
at Arizona 12-23-08 67-84 L 0-0-0 16-3-4 DNP 0-0-0 8-5-4 3-0-0 9-1-3 7-7-4 12-5-1
Albany 12-30-08 79-43 W 0-0-1 7-0-4 0-1-0 6-5-1 6-5-3 12-1-4 3-2-1 5-1-1 7-5-2
Tennessee 1-3-09 92-85 W DNP 26-5-9 DNP 0-1-0 12-4-6 8-2-2 12-0-3 4-2-0 7-6-2
Siena 1-6-09 91-84 W DNP 18-2-4 DNP DNP 7-2-5 14-1-0 8-4-2 4-8-2 8-6-3
at Mich. St. 1-10-09 62-75 L 0-0-0 25-3-8 DNP 0-2-0 5-3-2 10-1-1 2-0-0 4-3-1 2-0-0
Kansas St. 1-13-09 87-71 W DNP 24-5-4 DNP DNP 6-0-3 6-0-0 20-4-3 5-5-1 3-7-0
at Colorado 1-17-09 73-56 W 0-0-0 18-1-7 DNP DNP 2-8-4 11-2-1 14-1-2 3-5-2 10-3-2
Texas A&M 1-19-09 73-53 W 0-0-0 16-1-7 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-6-4 2-0-0 8-3-1 2-3-1 10-1-1
at Iowa State 1-24-09 82-67 W DNP 26-4-5 DNP 0-4-0 9-3-3 10-2-1 10-6-3 2-0-0 0-6-0
at Nebraska 1-28-09 68-62 W DNP 17-2-3 DNP 0-0-0 11-5-1 7-2-1 6-3-3 5-5-0 5-1-1
Colorado  1-31-09 66-61 W 0-1-0 11-1-4 DNP 0-1-0 10-4-0 8-2-2 4-2-1 10-4-3 6-7-2
at Baylor 2-2-09 75-65 W DNP 17-3-6 DNP DNP 6-3-1 3-2-1 6-2-4 9-9-0 13-6-0
Okla. State 2-7-09 78-67 W DNP 12-5-2 DNP DNP 9-2-6 6-4-2 12-2-4 0-3-1 9-4-0
at Missouri 2-09-09 60-62 L DNP 9-4-3 DNP DNP 2-3-2 8-5-0 11-3-2 2-3-0 2-3-2
at Kansas St. 2-14-09 85-74 W DNP 19-1-6 DNP 1-1-0 12-4-1 7-2-0 4-2-3 2-0-0 15-7-4
Iowa State 2-18-09 72-55 W 0-0-0 22-2-6 0-0-0 0-0-0 6-3-3 3-3-1 3-0-3 4-3-2 8-6-1
Nebraska 2-21-09 70-53 W 0-0-0 22-2-4 0-0-1 0-3-0 8-4-3 0-3-0 6-3-1 6-9-1 5-3-0
at Oklahoma 2-23-09 87-78 W DNP 26-2-3 DNP 0-2-0 2-1-3 3-0-1 26-1-3 7-2-1 5-3-2
Missouri 3-1-09 90-65 W 0-1-0 25-5-6 DNP 3-1-0 2-4-2 9-0-3 15-1-6 6-7-1 4-5-0
at Texas Tech 3-4-09 65-84 L 0-1-0 11-5-4 0-0-0 4-1-0 3-3-1 7-0-0 11-2-1 4-4-0 11-8-0
Texas  3-7-09 83-73 W DNP 21-3-7 0-0-0 0-0-0 9-4-4 3-2-0 11-2-5 8-2-0 9-2-0
vs Baylor 3-12-09 64-71 L DNP 16-4-6 DNP DNP 2-1-5 6-4-0 12-2-3 2-4-0 12-4-0
vs. NDSU 3-20-09 84-74 W 0-0-0 32-4-8 DNP DNP 8-0-0 3-2-2 8-2-1 2-3-1 8-7-4
vs. Dayton 3-22-09 60-43 W 0-0-0 25-7-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 9-3-0 3-3-3 2-5-1 0-0-0
vs. Mich. St. 3-27-09 62-67 L DNP 20-2-3 DNP DNP 6-3-2 3-1-0 8-1-2 2-7-0 4-2-0
    23 24 32 40 41 45 54
Opponent Date  Score WL Little Releford Appleton Juenemann Buford Aldrich Kleinmann
UMKC 11-16-08 71-56 W DNP 6-2-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 13-5-2 DNP
FGCU 11-18-08 85-45 W DNP  8-2-0 1-1-1 0-0-0 0-3-0 12-6-1 1-2-0
vs Washington 11-24-08 73-54 W DNP  4-0-0 0-0-1 DNP DNP 16-9-2 0-1-0
vs Syracuse 11-25-08 81-89 LOT DNP  0-0-0 0-0-1 DNP DNP 15-16-2 DNP
Coppin State 11-28-08 85-53 W DNP  8-3-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 2-1-0 23-11-3 0-0-0
Kent State 12-01-08 87-60 W DNP  5-1-0 2-0-1 DNP DNP 10-13-2 0-0-0
N.M. State 12-3-08 100-79 W DNP  2-3-0 4-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 13-13-1 2-0-0
Jackson St. 12-6-08 86-62 W DNP  2-2-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 13-8-0 0-1-0
UMass 12-13-08 60-61 L DNP  0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 12-13-2 DNP
Temple 12-20-08 71-59 W DNP  0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 13-11-0 0-4-0
at Arizona 12-23-08 67-84 L DNP  2-2-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP 10-4-2 0-0-0
Albany 12-30-08 79-43 W DNP  7-4-2 4-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 20-6-1 2-1-0
Tennessee  1-3-09 92-85 W 0-5-2 1-4-0 DNP DNP DNP 22-10-1 DNP
Siena 1-6-09 91-84 W 3-0-2 5-2-1 DNP DNP DNP 24-13-0 DNP
at Mich. St. 1-10-09 62-75 L 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 14-11-0 0-1-0
Kansas St. 1-13-09 87-71 W 8-3-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 15-8-1 DNP
at Colorado 1-17-09 73-56 W 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 15-10-1 DNP
Texas A&M 1-19-09 73-53 W 15-4-0 1-2-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0 16-8-1 0-0-0
at Iowa State 1-24-09 82-67 W 9-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 16-12-0 DNP
at Nebraska 1-28-09 68-62 W 4-7-2 5-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 8-8-0 DNP
Colorado 1-31-09 66-61 W 2-1-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 15-13-1 DNP
at Baylor 2-2-09 75-65 W 12-3-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 9-8-0 DNP
Okla. State 2-7-09 78-67 W 13-5-3 5-0-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP 12-18-0 DNP
at Missouri 2-9-09 60-62 L 9-4-0 9-2-0 DNP DNP DNP 8-15-0 DNP
at Kansas St. 2-14-09 85-74 W 0-2-3 4-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 21-7-2 DNP
Iowa State 2-18-09 72-55 W 2-6-1 0-2-0 2-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 22-11-0 0-0-0
Nebraska 2-21-09 70-53 W 0-3-2 3-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 18-12-2 2-1-0
at Oklahoma 2-23-09 87-78 W 2-2-0 1-2-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 15-20-1 DNP
Missouri 3-1-09 90-65 W 5-6-2 0-0-1 2-0-0 DNP DNP 19-14-1 0-0-0
at Texas Tech 3-4-09 65-84 L 2-2-1 4-4-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 8-3-1 0-0-0
Texas 3-7-09 83-73 W 6-2-0 4-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 12-10-1 0-0-0
vs Baylor 3-12-09 64-71 L 6-5-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 8-14-0 DNP
vs. NDSU 3-20-09 84-74 W 0-1-0 DNP 0-2-1 DNP DNP 23-13-0 DNP
vs Dayton 3-22-09 60-43 W 7-6-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 13-20-1 0-0-0
vs. Mich. St. 3-27-09 62-67 L 2-1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 17-14-4 DNP




